LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 14 –

The following table shows the audited financial information of ChinaCast for the
year ended 31 December 2005 in accordance with the audited consolidated financial
statements of ChinaCast:

HK$ equivalent
RMB (approximately) (approximately)

Turnover RMB73,498,000 HK$71,357,000
Net profit before taxation and

extraordinary items RMB54,345,000 HK$52,762,000
Net profit after taxation and

extraordinary items RMB44,451,000 HK$43,156,000
Total assets (as at 31 December 2005) RMB660,515,000 HK$641,277,000
Total liabilities (as at 31 December 2005) RMB72,954,000 HK$70,829,000
Net asset value RMB587,561,000 HK$570,448,000

The shareholding structure of ChinaCast as at the Latest Practicable Date and
immediately after Completion and immediately after completion of the Offer (assuming
all of the shareholders of ChinaCast will accept the Offer) are as follows:

Immediately after
completion of the Offer

At the Latest Practicable assuming all shareholders
Name of shareholders Date and immediately Immediately after of ChinaCast will
of ChinaCast before Completion Completion accept the Offer

ChinaCast Approximate ChinaCast Approximate ChianCast Approximate
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Super Dynamic Consultancy Limited 67,326,820 15.24% 67,326,820 15.24% – –
TVI 66,074,441 14.96% 33,037,221 7.48% – –
Intel Pacific Inc 45,656,669 10.33% 45,656,669 10.33% – –
Hughes Network System, LLC 62,966,736 14.25% 62,966,736 14.25% – –
Cyber Smart Trading Limited 22,438,121 5.08% 22,438,121 5.08% – –
Chan Tze Ngon 750,000 0.17% 33,787,220 7.65% – –
Great Wall and/or other shareholders 176,603,714 39.97% 176,603,714 39.97% 441,816,501 100%

Total 441,816,501 100.00% 441,816,501 100.00% 441,816,501 100.00%

INFORMATION ON GREAT WALL

Great Wall is principally engaged in effecting mergers, capital stock exchanges,
asset acquisitions or other similar business combination with a company having its primary
operation in the PRC. Although the prospective target business of Great Wall is not limited
to a particular industry, Great Wall initially intend to focus its search on target businesses
in the PRC that are engaged in the technology, media or telecommunications industries.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 15 –

The following table shows the audited financial information of Great Wall for the
year ended 31 December 2004 in accordance with the audited consolidated financial